

S.B. 3

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT II

Representative **Ron Bigelow** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 44
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments
3-2-2005: Delete "309,600" and insert "9,600"
2. Page 2, Line 46
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments
3-2-2005: Delete "309,600" and insert "9,600"
3. Page 3, Line 74: Delete "20,500" and insert "170,500"
4. Page 3, Line 76: After Line 76 insert:
"State and Local Planning 150,000"
5. Page 3, Line 82: After Line 82 insert:
"It is the intent of the Legislature that the Governor's Office of Planning and Budget use the monies appropriated for State and Local Planning to assist cities and counties with county resource management planning, quality growth planning, critical lands planning, or other important local government planning needs."
6. Page 16, Line 586c
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments
3-2-2005: Delete "(300,000)" and insert "(150,000)"
7. Page 16, Line 586e
Senate 2nd Reading Amendments
3-2-2005: Delete "(300,000)" and insert "(150,000)"